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Correction Pre- Release Linkage Coordinators 

Charla “Chayne” Rensi 
Pre-Release Coordinator 

Pre-Release Planning 

Program(PRPP) 

Georgia Department of 

Corrections 

Linkage and Retention 

Coordinator 

Charla.Rensi@gdc.ga.gov 762-435-9041 

Ashley Brown-Randall Pre-Release Linkage 

Coordinator 
Ashley.Brown-Randall@dph.ga.gov 
 

404-977-2126 

  

 

 MAI Linkage Coordinators  

District County Linkage 

Coordinator 

Email Telephone Number 

3-2 Fulton Fulton Bell, Teresa Teresa.Bell@fultoncounty.ga.gov 404-613-1588 

3-3 Clayton Clayton Causey, Miriam Miriam.Causey@dph.ga.gov 678-610-7638 

6-0 Augusta Richmond Kellam, Arnecia Arnecia.Kellam@dph.ga.gov 706-667-4729 

7-0 Columbus Muscogee Jones, Ingrid Ingrid.Jones@dph.ga.gov 706-321-6293- Office 

706-505-0883- Wk Cell 

8-2 Albany Dougherty Vacant Vacant Vacant 

9-1 Savannah Glynn McCrary, Raphella Raphella.McCrary@dph.ga.gov 912-651-2196 

9-1 Savannah Brunswick Vacant Vacant Vacant 

 

 

TLC Linkage Coordinators  

 District County Linkage 

Coordinator 

Email  

3-1 Cobb Douglas Kimberly Sales Kimberly.Sales@dph.ga.gov 770-514-2746 

3-3 Clayton Marrow Jerome Dowdell Jerome.Dowdell@dph.ga.go 678-479-2203 

5-2 Macon Bibb Aemon Weaver Aemon.Weaver@dph.ga.gov 478-751-6125 

7-0 Columbus Muscogee Stephen Chambers Stephen.Chambers@dph.ga.gov 706-321-6426 

8-1 Valdosta Lowndes John Rogers John.Rogers@dph.ga.gov 229-245-8711  

8-2 Albany Dougherty Emily Woodruff Emily.Woodruff@dph.ga.gov 229-430-1992 

9-2 Waycross Ware Robin Grant Robin.Grant@dph.ga.gov 912-548-7472 

 

 

 

  Zenora Sanders              

                            Statewide Linkage and 

                            Retention Coordinator 

                                                                                                                        Zenora.Snaders@dph.ga.gov 

           (404) 463-0392 
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